

Press Release

Paris, 9 October 2020

Stéphane Trarieux is appointed as private equity investment manager for CNP Assurances

Stéphane Trarieux will today be replacing Gaël Le Clec'h as *Private Equity* investment manager for CNP Assurances. As a long-standing investor in the *private equity* sector, CNP Assurances is one of the 50 leading global institutional investors in this asset category and one of the leaders in France.



Stéphane Trarieux previously had responsibility for the financing and management of subsidiaries for the CNP Assurances investment department. A graduate of IEP Bordeaux, holder of a DESS postgraduate degree in Public Management and a graduate of the Financial analysis training center (Centre de formation à l'analyse financière), 49-year-old Stéphane Trarieux started his career at CDC Marchés working in the interest rate derivatives field (1997-2000) before moving on to credit risk control at CDC IXIS (2001-2002). A financial analyst in the savings fund department at the Caisse des Dépôts between 2002 and 2005, he joined CNP Assurances in 2005 as a credit analyst, also given task of handling

the introduction of financial ratings. In 2010, he became the manager for financing and rating agencies and subsequently, from 2014 to the present day, head of subsidiary management and financing for the investment department.

About CNP Assurances

A leading player in the French personal insurance market, CNP Assurances operates in 19 countries in Europe and Latin America, where it is very active in Brazil, its second largest market. As an insurance, coinsurance, and reinsurance provider, CNP Assurances designs innovative personal risk/protection and savings/retirement solutions. The company has more than 37 million insured in personal risk/protection insurance worldwide and more than 14 million in savings/retirement. In accordance with its business model, its solutions are distributed by multiple partners and adapt to their physical or digital distribution method as well as to the needs of customers in each country.

CNP Assurances has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since October 1998. The Group declared a net income of €1,412 billion in 2019.

Press contacts

Florence de Montmarin +33 (0)1 42 18 86 51

Tamara Bernard +33 (0)1 42 18 86 19

servicepresse@cnp.fr

Follow us on:





